boys state track champions

Hayden
Hayden
Hayden

Redeker

R. L. Lauderdale
R. V.Jones
Loren Basler

Loren Basler

Larry Wood
Ed Hoshaw

Ed Hoshaw

Hank Powers

Hank Powers

Robert Howard
Charlie Gill
George Hays
Hank Powers
Cy Adkins
Dale Reynolds/
Hank Powers
Dean Lewis
Dean Lewis
Bob Gibb
Bob Gibb

Keith Reichert
Wes Lathen
Gene Cooper
Byron Toone
Dean Lewis
Ed Troxel

Ed Troxel

Ed Troxel

Ed Troxel
Pat Bieter
Pat Bieter
Pat Bieter
Jim Wagstaff
Ron Arnold

DeVon Anderson
George Merrick
Dick Fike
Norman Prince
Wayne Phillips
Wayne Phillips
Don Beach
Karl Elliott
George Ulrich
C. W. Totten
Gene Crum
Ray Phillips
Bruce West
Daryl Kellum

Ron Arnold

Jerry Kleinkopf
Jerry Kleinkopf
Jerry Kleinkopf

One Class

1918  Lewiston

1919  Lewiston

1920  Lewiston

1921  Burley

1922 Burley

1923 Boise

1924 Rupert

1925  Twin Falls

1926 Boise

1927  Idaho Falls

1928  Twin Falls

1929  Boise

1930  Wallace/Idaho Falls

1931  Boise

1932 Wallace

1933 Caldwell

1934 Troy

1935  Boise

1936 Boise

1937  Malad

1938  Boise/Am. Falls/
Lewiston

1939  Moscow/Boise/
Pocatello

1940  Moscow/Rupert/Idaho Falls

1941 Moscow/Twin Falls/
Pocatello

1942 Moscow/Twin Falls/
Pocatello

1943 No meet

1944 No meet

1945  Emmett

1946 Weiser

1947 Rupert

1948  Twin Falls

1949  Idaho Falls

1950 Coeur d'Alene/Twin Falls

1951  Nampa

1952 Nampa

1953  Boise

1954 Boise

Class A

1955  Boise

1956  Lewiston

1957  Boise

1958  Pocatello

1959  Nampa

1960  Borah

1961  Borah

1962 Borah

1963  Borah

1964  Boise

1965  Boise

1966  Boise

1967  Idaho Falls

1968  Borah

Class B

1955  Declo

1956  Kendrick

1957  Nezperce

1958  Grace

1959  Priest River

1960  Priest River

1961  Clearwater Valley

1962 Notus

1963  Clearwater Valley

1964 Post Falls

1965  Fruitland

1966  Lapwai

1967  Parma

1968  Homedale

5A

1969  Borah

1970  Twin Falls

1971  Twin Falls

1972 Twin Falls

1973 Twin Falls

Jerry Kleinkopf

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

4A

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

3A

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

Capital

Twin Falls

Twin Falls
Borah

Borah

Capital

Capital

Borah

Borah

Borah

Borah

Capital
Meridian
Meridian
Centennial
Centennial
Centennial
Centennial
Centennial

Twin Falls
Highland
Highland

Boise

Twin Falls
Centennial
Rigby

Eagle

Eagle

Eagle

Eagle

Borah

Borah

Borah

Borah

Eagle

Capital

Eagle

Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Capital

Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain

Vallivue
Bishop Kelly
Sandpoint
Madison
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Moscow
Pocatello
Rigby

Rigby

Rigby
Minico
Skyview
Rigby
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Skyline
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly
Bishop Kelly

Buhl

Wood River
Post Falls
Wood River
Jerome
Jerome
Bonners Ferry

Fred Corey
Jerry Kleinkopf
Jerry Kleinkopf
Rich Dickson
Rich Dickson
Fred Corey
Fred Corey
Rich Dickson
Rich Dickson
Rich Dickson
Rich Dickson
Fred Corey
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Duane Stands
Ned Bell
Layne Coffin
Tony English
Larry Lewis
Cindy Currie
Scott Daku
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Gary Gorrell
Chester Grey
Chester Grey
Chester Grey
Chester Grey
Greg Harm
Frank Rohm
Greg Harm
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brian Stith
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott
Brad Abbott

Stan Norland
Joanne Gunther
David Demers
David Gumke
Joanne Gunther
Joanne Gunther
Joanne Gunther
Dean Walker
Rick Call
James Parrish
James Parrish
James Parrish
Steve Haugeberg
David Young
James Parrish
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Chase Meyer
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter
Jeff Carpenter

Hank Savage
Bob Shay

Carl Wearly
Bob Shay

Karl Kleinkopf
Karl Kleinkopf
Bill Hayden
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1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

2A

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Bishop Kelly
Jerome

Buhl

Jerome
Jerome
Bishop Kelly
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Orofino
Jerome
Salmon
Jerome
Jerome
Bonners Ferry
Bonners Ferry
Kuna
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Jerome
Grangeville
Salmon
Filer

Filer
Salmon
Timberlake
Payette
Timberlake
Timberlake
Payette
Kimberly
Payette

Buhl

Payette
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Shelley
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem
Kimberly
Sugar-Salem
Sugar-Salem

Wendell
Wendell
Homedale
Homedale/Wendell
Wendell

Nampa Christian
Camas County
Homedale
Fruitland
Homedale
Kamiah

Kamiah

Kamiah

Nampa Christian
Parma
Greenleaf Friends
Nezperce
Council
Clearwater Valley
Malad

Malad

Malad

Malad
Homedale
Malad

Parma

Malad
Grangeville
Homedale
Grangeville
Grangeville
Firth

Declo

Scott Lungren
Karl Kleinkopf
Hank Savage
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Mark Duncan
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tom Farley
Tim Dunne
Zane Abbott
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tom Wofford
Tom Wofford
Dave Kerby
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Tim Dunne
Jim Suhr

Mike Bowers
LaRell Patterson
LaRell Patterson
Frank Garrett
Brian Kluss
Jerry Lunsford
Brian Kluss
Brian Kluss
Jerry Lunsford
Marvin Mumm
Jerry Lunsford
Andrew Moretto
Jerry Lunsford
Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill
Drew Wilson
Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Brett Hill
Marvin Mumm
Brett Hill

Brett Hill

Yogi Behrens
Yogi Behrens
Daryl Kellum
Kellum/Behrens
Yogi Behrens
Cecil Campbell
Mark Hansen
Daryl Kellum
Mike Knee
Daryl Kellum
Bob Squires
Bob Squires
Bob Squires
Cecil Campbell
Lynn Behrman
Gary Street
Blaine Downey
Brad Heck

Dan Coulter
Terry Jones
Terry Jones
Terry Jones
Terry Jones
Troy Sullivan
Terry Jones
Lynn Behrman
Terry Jones
Mike Smith
Troy Sullivan
Jim Suhr

Jim Suhr
Portella/Hill
Kelly Kidd

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

1A

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Kamiah

Kamiah

Firth

Firth

Firth

Soda Springs
Firth

Firth

Nampa Christian
West Side

West Side
Kamiah

West Side

Declo

West Side
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Nampa Christian
Salmon

Melba

Aberdeen

Garden Valley
Nampa Christian
Highland
Highland

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River
Idaho City
Idaho City
Hansen

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River

Raft River
Coeur d'Alene Charter
Liberty Charter
Challis

Challis

Liberty Charter
North Gem
Kamiah
Lighthouse Christian
Logos

Kamiah

Valley

Valley

Valley

Carey

Grace

Victory Charter

Bob Squires
Bob Squires
Portella/Hill
Portella/Hill
Portella/Hill
Ken Heuseveldt
Portella / Hill
Portella / Hill
Eric Lacy
Tyson Moser
Tyson Moser
Jim Engledow
Tyson Moser
Nathan Knowles
Tyson Moser
Eric Lacy
Eric Lacy
Eric Lacy
Eric Lacy
Frank Garrett
Vonnie Willis
Eliza Morris

James Buschine
Cecil Campbell
Don Davis

Don Davis
Gary Elsensohn
Gary Elsensohn
Gary Elsensohn
Gary Elsensohn
Chuck Ramsay
Chuck Ramsay
Jim Lasso
Jeremy Qualls
Jeremy Qualls
Jeremy Qualls
Jeremy Qualls
Lewis Watkins
Jill Linford
Paul Lind

Paul Lind

Jill Linford/
Mike Murphy
Jim Engledow
Darren van Hofwegen
John Carnahan
Garret Bretz
Ryon Jarvis
Ryon Jarvis
Ryon Jarvis
James Morey
Jeremy Smith
Jack Ward



5A

110 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Int. Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay

4 x 200 Meter Relay

4 x 400 Meter Relay

4 x 800 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

110 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Int. Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay

4 x 200 Meter Relay

4 x 400 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

110 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Int. Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay

4 x 200 Meter Relay

4 x 400 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

14.08
37.44
41.79
1:26.97
3:18.63
7:41.81
3:30.64
10.34
21.06
47.50
1:49.36
4:07.90
8:53.47
16-08
7-01
24-08.00
49-10.25
64-03.00
203-09.00

13.69
37.82
42.16
1:28.21
3:21.87
3:30.25
10.15
2041
48.60
1:53.62
4:09.04
9:00.73
15-07
6-08
24-04.00
46-08.25
64-09.00
187-11.00

14.29
37.60
43.20
1:29.33
3:22.32
3:33.06
10.72
2141
48.12
1:52.47
4:18.59
9:15.63
15-02
6-10.75
24-00.75
47-10.25
61-02.50
185-02.00

Darrin Harris
Al Boully

(not run after 2008)

Dallas Burroughs
Dallas Burroughs
Liam Murray
Michael Slagowski
Nathan Green
Nathan Green
Seth Nelson
Tory Bailey

Jim Waite

Kasen Covington
Zeb Sion

Tan Waltz

Landon Helms
Scott Mecham

Gatlin Bair

Gatlin Bair
Daulton Monkress
Nick Symmonds
Elijah Armstrong
Elijah Armstrong
Ethan Hammer
Wade Schumacher
Kyler Wightman
Kobee Gunter
Josh Barclay

Matt Lamb

Jaxon Bair
Peyton Bair

Gatlin Bair
Gatlin Bair
Brett Bronson
Tyson Teeples
Forest Braden
Forest Braden
Isaac Lavala
Alan Dopp
Jaxon Bair
Erik Brewington
Zack Porter
Gary Hulsey
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Capital

Borah

Rocky Mountain
Boise

Eagle

Rocky Mountain
Centennial
Rocky Mountain
Rocky Mountain
Boise

Rocky Mountain
Boarh

Boarh

Boise

Minico
Meridian
Capital
Highland

Post Falls

Emmett
Rigby
Bishop Kelly
Skyview
Skyview
Moscow
Burley
Burley

Twin Falls
Bishop Kelly
Pocatello
Pocatello
Columbia
Moscow
Madison
Pocatello
Minico
Emmett

Kimberly
Kimberly
Fruitland
Kimberly
Kimberly
Sugar-Salem
Kimberly
Kimberly
Kimberly
Sugar-Salem
Bonners Ferry
Bonners Ferry
Bonners Ferry
South Fremont
Kimberly
Middleton
Salmon
Jerome

boys state track records

1985
2010 prelims
2018
2022
2011
2013
2004
2011
2011
2022
2016
2021
2021
2023
1993
1985
2010
2001
1995

2022
2012
2022
2012
2006
2014
2023
2023 prelims
2022
2002
2014
2014
2023
2012
2012
2018
2014
2005

2022
2019
2006
2004
2019
1997
2022
2022 prelims
2021
1997
2002
2002
2017
1989
2022
1990
2004
1984



2A

110 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Int. Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay

4 x 200 Meter Relay

4 x 400 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

110 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Int. Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay

4 x 200 Meter Relay

4 x 400 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

110 Meter High Hurdles
300 Meter Int. Hurdles
4 x 100 Meter Relay

4 x 200 Meter Relay

4 x 400 Meter Relay

4 x 800 Meter Relay
Medley Relay

100 Meter Dash

100 Meter Wheelchair
200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

800 Meter Wheelchair
1600 Meter Run

1600 Meter Wheelchair
3200 Meter Run

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

Discus Wheelchair

14.24
37.76
43.34
1:30.11
3:24.59
3:32.44
10.70
21.72
48.40
1:54.10
4:17.75
9:05.04
15-11.50
6-10.50
23-3.50
46-6.25
59-0.75
180-02.00

14.85
39.64
4391
1:31.51
3:29.36
3:36.20
10.88
2221
49.07
1:55.64
4:20.04
9:25.02
14-08.00
6-07.50
22-05.75
46-01.50
59-11.25
170-09.00

13.69
37.44
41.79
1:26.97
3:18.63
7:41.81
3:30.25
10.15
2:29.02
2041
47.50
1:49.36
2:49.93
4:07.90
5:57.16
8:53.47
16-08
7-01
24-08.00
49-10.25
64-09
203-09.00
8-06

Mitch Simmonds
McKoy Richardson

Marcus Christoffersen

Derrick Eggers

Marcus Christoffersen

Ryun Carver
Grady Mylander
Daniel Simmons
Payton Lewis
Clinton Silcock
Derrick Eggers
Jared Hansen
Steve Saras
Logan Feasline

Anthony Beskoon
Anthony Beskoon

D.J. Hazzard
Paden Baker
Paden Baker
Paul Ryan
Cole Wilkerson
Paul Ryan

Colt Uhlenkott
Adam Elorrieta
Kyle Christensen
Josh Nichols
Tyrel Nelson
Tyrel Nelson

Landon Helms
AJ Boully

(run only by 5A's)

Gatlin Bair
Ryler Flodin
Gatlin Bair

Liam Murray
Michael Slagowski
Bryce Howell
Nathan Green
Bryce Howell
Nathan Green
Seth Nelson
Tory Bailey

Jim Waite

Kasen Covington
Josh Barclay

Ian Waltz

Ryle Flodin
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Cole Valley Christian

Melba

Cole Valley Christian
Cole Valley Christian

Homedale
Grangeville
Homedale

Deary

Homedale
Grangeville
Nampa Christian
Salmon

Nampa Christian
Butte County
Deary

Parma

Shoshone

St. Maries

Cascade
Cascade
Victory Charter
Carey

Carey

Valley

Idaho City

Raft River

Raft River
Logos

Grace

Logos
Tri-Valley
Valley

Valley

North Star Charter
Idaho City
Idaho City

Emmett

Borah

Rocky Mountain
Boise

Eagle

Rocky Mountain
Moscow

Burley

Genesee

Burley

Boise

Rocky Mountain
Capital

Boarh

Capital

Boarh

Boise

Minico
Meridian
Capital

Minico

Post Falls
Genesee

boys state track records (continued)

2009
2023 prelims
2018
2018
1996
1997
1997
1984
1997
1997
2022
2022
2012
2004
1983
1993
1975
2015

2008
2008
2023
2023
1996
2019
2011
2006
2006
2015
2022
2015
2019
2018
2023
2019
2002
2002

2022
2010 prelims
2018
2022
2011
2013
2014
2023
2021
2023 prelims
2022
2016
2018
2021
2018
2021
2023
1993
1985
2010
2014
1995
2021





